BOARD MEMBERS:

Mr. Robert Murphy

Mr. David McCluskey

Ms. Pam Richards

INMATES TO APPEAR

CONNECTICUT BOARD OF PARDONS AND PAROLES

Official Hearing MINUTES
Niantic

Called to Order:
Concluded:

INMATE NUMBER

9:00 AM
12:30 PM

HEARING TYPE

Full Panel Hearing
April 16, 2012
MONDAY

OVS-ADVOCATES

PAROLE OFFICER:

Carmen Sierra
Melissa Zavickas

COURT(S) OF ORIGIN

Abric, Robert
Brown, Adrian
Campbell, Robert
Frazier, Jaamal
Hines, Wade

James, Andrew

Leathers, William
Lugo, Jose
Mitiguy, Patrick
Ortiz, Gilbert

Santiago, Julio

Distribution Date:
April 9, 2012

344852

236616

179422

367945

322173

372067

355251

231766

378224

292622

221317

Release

Release

Release

Release

Release

Release

Release

Release

Release

Release

Release

1=

GA Danbury
GA Waterbury

JD New Britain
GA New Britain
JD Tolland

GA Rockville
GA New Haven

JD Litchfield
JD Danbury
GA Danbury
JD Fairfield
GA New Haven
JD New London
GA Meriden
GA Milford

GA Norwich
JD New London

Ms. Karen Tomaszewski

Paroled:

Paroled:

Paroled:

Paroled:

Paroled:

Paroled:

Denied:

Paroled:

Paroled:

Paroled:

Paroled:

DECISION

7/26/12

11/7/12

5/16/2012

1/11/13

7/19/12

8/18/12

No new PHD

10/22/12

10/3/12

3/29/13

11/27/12

Hearings Division - Parole Manager Johnson

Phone: 203-805-6605

Fax: 203-805-6652



